PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5106346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN LI	06/26/2015
ERDOGAN ALKAN	06/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC BROADBAND, INC.	
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD	
City:	EAST SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15196095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0212.0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME	
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Jerome/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-08-23_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-08-23 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046679 FRAME: 0398** 505059591

SOLO/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 0212,0003-PRO

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

DIRECTIONAL MOCA FILTER				
filed herewith; and				
WHEREAS, PPC Broadband, Inc.				
a corporation of Delaware				
whose post office address is 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracus	e, NY 13057			
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all States Letters Patent on this invention and the			
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable of hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigneenthis invention and this application, and all divisions and continuations to benefit is claimed therefrom, and all Letters Patent of the United States thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applicate Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any for granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, required and request the Director of the United States Patent and Tracountry whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms	sferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, signs, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to hereof, and any provisional application whose s which may be granted thereon, and all reissues tion in any foreign country, and all applications for eign country and all Letters Patent which may be newals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby demark Office and any official of any foreign above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention			
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in co				
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request my/our agents, MH2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address is 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550, Tysons Corner, VA 22182, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.				
County of <u>ONONDAGA</u>) Name:	Yan Li			
	: 6886 Henderson Rd.			
)	Jamesville, NY 13078			
)				
State of NEW YORK) By:	1.76 \$			
Date:	6/26/2015			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	5			
My dia 2 Notary Public	hii			

CYNTHIA L LOSURDO
Notary Public, State of New York
Overlifed in Oneida Co. No. 81L06117748
Commission Expires on Nev. 1, 20

Page 1 of 2

SOLO/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 0212.0003-PRO

County of	ONONDAGA)		Name:	Erdogan ALKAN
	>	SS.	Address:	5100 Highbridge Street, APT. 36D
)			Fayetteville, NY 13066
)			
State of	NOW YOLK)		Ву:	<u>Liller</u>
			Date:	06.26.15

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2644</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>/5</u>

CYNTHIA L. LOSURDO
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Oneida Co. No. 01L06117748
Commission Expires on Nev. 1, 20

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046679 FRAME: 0400